CITY OF WEST KELOWNA

ZONING BYLAW NO. 0320

WHEREAS the Council of the City of West Kelowna may by bylaw, as provided by Section 479 of the *Local Government Act*, adopt a zoning bylaw;

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Council of the City of West Kelowna, in open meeting assembled, hereby ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

1. <u>Title</u>

This Bylaw may be cited as the "CITY OF WEST KELOWNA ZONING BYLAW NO. 0320, 2024".

2. <u>City of West Kelowna Zoning Bylaw</u>

The following attached schedules are hereby made part of this Bylaw:

- .1 Schedule A (Zoning Bylaw text)
- .2 Schedule B (Zoning Bylaw map)
- 3. <u>Effective Date</u>

This Bylaw will come into effect following the adoption of the Bylaw.

4. <u>Repeal</u>

"City of West Kelowna Zoning Bylaw No. 0265, 2022," and all amendments, thereto, are hereby repealed.

READ A FIRST TIME THIS READ A SECOND TIME THIS READ A THIRD TIME THIS APPROVED BY MINISTRY OF TRANSPORTATION THIS ADOPTED THIS

MAYOR

CORPORATE OFFICER